THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-707645
9:30 a.m.

15-709124
15-017292
9:30 a.m.

14-043498
10:00 a.m.

14-725544
10:00 a.m.

15-026123
10:30 a.m.

MICHELLE GRAHAM
V.

COLUMBUS COUNTY;

SEDWICK CMS

CHERYL ANN BREASETT

V.
BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC &
WOODBURY WELLNESS CENTER,;
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES &
GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE

RAYMUNDO CARRAZCO

V.
CHENEGA CORPORATION;
ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INSURANCE

CLETIS DEESE

V.
NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
INSTRUCTION; CORVEL CORPORATION

HOWARD SMITH

V.
NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU;
ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE COMPANY
OF AMERICA

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

DFT:

DFT:

DFT:

LEAH L. KING, KING LAW FIRM
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH W. KING JR., KING LAW FIRM
JACKSONVILLE, NC

JOY H. BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
GROUP, RALEIGH, NC;

JAMES E. R. RATLEDGE, WILSON &
RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC

VICKIE L. BURGE, ADAMS, BURGE &
BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC

WILLIAM J. CRONE, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
RALEIGH, NC

STEPHEN MCINTYRE, MUSSELWHITE,
MUSSELWHITE, BRANCH &GRANTHAM,
LUMBERTON, NC

DAIVD GORE, NC DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

JOHN A. HEDRICK, SCUDDER & HEDRICK,
RALEIGH, NC

CAROLYN T. MARCUS, MCANGUS,
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC



990246 HENRY L. GRAHAM PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
10:30 a.m. V.
WESTPOINT HOMES INCORPORATED; DEF: TRACEY L. JONES, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,
HARTFORD DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC



DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-722444
11:00 a.m.

225419
11:00 a.m.

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016
BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214
106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

CYNTHIA HORNE PLF:

\'

CUMBERLAND COUNTY; DFT:

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

CYNTHIA MARLOWE PLF:

\%

NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION,; DFT:

SEDGWICK CMS

BRIAN M. RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM
GREENVILLE, NC

DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

LEAH L. KING, KING LAW FIRM
JACKSONVILLE, NC

PATRICK S. WOOTEN, NC DEPT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2016
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214
106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337
FILE NUMBER

15-735804 DEBRA WOODFORK PLF: JAMES A. BRIDWELL, HARDISON &
9:30 a.m. V. COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC
SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
ESIS RALEIGH, NC
15-019488 THERESA MURVIN PLF: J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER
9:30 a.m. V. & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
ESIS RALEIGH, NC
14-051719 LINDA RUSS PLF: J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER
10:00 a.m. V. & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
TABOR CITY EMS; DFT: JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON,
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT RALEIGH, NC
15-724287 KEVIN MARSH PLF: J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER
10:00 a.m. V. & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
WESTERN EXPRESS, INC; DFT: C.D. TAYLOR PACE, CRANFILL, SUMNER,
PMA INSURANCE GROUP & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
15-711056 VINAEY HUERTA-PONCE PLF: RUSSELL W. JOHNSON, DIENER LAW
10:30 a.m. V. GROUP, GREENVILLE, NC
SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS,
ESIS RALEIGH, NC
15-013077 GLANCIE SWINSON PLF: WILLIAM L. SENTER, HUTCHENS &
11:00 a.m. V. SENTER, FAYETTEVILLE, NC
PRESTAGE FARMS; DFT: AMBER A. DORRELL, GALLIVAN, WHITE

GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES & BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC



Y30077 BRADLEY HILL PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:00 a.m. V.
LELAND VOLUNTEER FIRE & RESCUE; DFT: JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON,
VOLUNTEER SAFETY WORKER’S RALEIGH, NC

COMPENSATION FUND



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-741923
9:30 a.m.

15-742072
9:30 a.m.

905058
10:00 a.m.

15-723730
14-729748
10:00 a.m.

15-029612
10:30 a.m.

W88997

10:30 a.m.

LEVERNON CHAVIS
V.

KBR;

BROADSPIRE

SANDRA GALBERTH

V.
INTERNATIONAL TEXTILE GROUP;
ESIS

LARRY R. GOINS
V.
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JOHN D. LOCKLEAR

V.
UNIVERSITY OF NC PEMBROKE;
CORVEL

CARLTON P. ACREE

V.
HENDRICK AUTOMOTIVE GROUP;
FFVA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO

MARCUS JACOBS JR

V.
PIKINGTON NORTH AMERICA INC;
SEDGWICK CMS

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

DFT:

DFT:

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G.
SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC

GREGORY J. NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON
PLLC, RALEIGH, NC

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G.
SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC
NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

THOMAS M. VAN CAMP, VAN CAMP,
MEACHAM & NEWMAN, PINEHURST, NC
CATHY HINTON POPE, NC DEPT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G.
SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC

CATHY HINTON POPE, NC DEPT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

STUART D. SMITH, DAVID & ASSOCIATES,
WILMINGTON, NC

DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

MARK D. LOCKLEAR, LOCKLEAR
JACOBS

HUNT & BROOKS, LUMBERTON, NC
DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC



15-735918 CHRISTOPHER PAIT PLF: NO ATTORNEY OF RECORD.
11:00 a.m. V.
AMERICAN MANPOWER SERVICES INC; DFT: DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER
ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC




THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-780638
9:30 a.m.

15-722641
9:30 a.m.

15-033387
10:00 a.m.

15-732618

10:00 a.m.

15-020664
10:30 a.m.

X69819
10:30 a.m.

DIANNA MURRAY

V.
FAMILY EMERGENCY TEEN SHELTER;
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES

WALTER WILSON

V.
SELECT STAFFING CO;
CORVEL

BOBBY LOCKLEAR

V.
CENTURY CONTRACTORS INC,;
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

ARNOLD HUTCHINSON

V.
SURGEON HOSPITABLITY GROUP LLC;
AMTRUST

MARTY A. CAULDER

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO;
LIBERTY MUTUAL INS

WENDY S. ROBINETTE

V.
OLD HERITAGE LANDSCAPING;
THE HARTFORD

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

PLF: CHRISTOPHER M. WEST, WHITE
& STRADLEY, RALEIGH, NC
DFT: JULIA M. HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL

DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC

PLF: CAMERON D. SIMMONS, CRUMLEY
ROBERTS, GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JASON R. SHOEMAKER, MULLEN
HOLLAND & COOPER, GASTONIA, NC

PLF: CAMERON SIMMONS, CRUMLEY
ROBERTS, GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JOHN H. RUSSELL JR, MULLAND
HOLLAND & COOPER, GASTONIA, NC

PLF: PAUL J. EKSTER, WRIGHT WORLEY
POPE
EKSTER & MOSS, TABOR CITY, NC
DFT: NO ATTORNEY OF RECORD
PLF: KEVIN BUNN, KEVIN BUNN
CARY, NC
DFT: LORI M. ALLEN, YOUNG MOORE &

HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: SCOTT H. OVERHOLT, OVERHOLT LAW
FIRM, WILMINGTON, NC

DFT: BRIAN J. KROMKE, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC



14-045578 GEORGE SAKELLAROPOULOS PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m. V.
ADVANTAGE SALES & MARKETING INC; DFT: JASON E. TOUPS, MCANGUS
THE HARTFORD GOUDELOCK COURIE, WRIGHTSVILLE
BEACH, NC




THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2016
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214
106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337
FILENUMBER e
15-731630 ABNER LOPEZ GARCIA PLF: SUSAN A. OVERBY, JAMES SCOTT
FARRIN
11:00 a.m. V. DURHAM, NC
GORE HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING DFT: CARLA MARTIN COBB, TEAGUE
FIRST BENEFITS INSURANCE MUTUAL CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM,

RALEIGH, NC




THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-020302

9:30 a.m.

14-702932
9:30 a.m.

13-732133

10:00 a.m.

15-735268

10:00 a.m.

15-054503

10:30 a.m.

ELISHA SMITH

V.
ROBERTS COMPANY FIELD SERYV;
KEY RISK INSURANCE CO

JERRY CARTER

V.
SMITHFIELD FOODST;
ESIS

KENNETH SIMMONS
V.

BLADEN COUNTY;
SEDGWICK CMS

MILTON GUSTAVO AMEZQUITA
GUZMAN

V.
RANDY STEPHENS;
STONEWOOD INSURANCE

JOSE SANABRIA-DUARTE

V.
FAUSTO JOEL REYES CONSTRUCTION,;
BERKLEY RISK ADMINISTRATORS

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

PLF: VALERIE A. JOHNSON, COPELY
JOHNSON
GRONINGER, DURHAM, NC

DFT: WILLIAM JOSEPH AUSTIN JR, WARD &

SMITH, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
PLF: JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE,

MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & MUSSELWHITE,
LUMBERTON, NC

DFT: GREGORY S. HORNER, TEAGUE
CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: BENJAMIN D.WILLIAMS, GIRWOOD &

WILLIAMS, WILMINGTON, NC
DFT: MATTHEW P. BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS
& POPE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: BENJAMIN D.WILLIAMS, GIRWOOD &
WILLIAMS, WILMINGTON, NC

DFT: RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, WRIGHTSVILLE
BEACH, NC



15-030058 JAMES D. ELLIOT
10:30 a.m. \%

JOHNSON EQUIPMENT CO; DFT:
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE CO

PLF: WILL M. CALLIHAN, MCGOUGAN LAW
FIRM, WHITEVILLE, NC

BEN MOELLER, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER
15-711088 DENNIS MCKINLEY
11:00 a.m. V.
INTERNATIONAL PAPER;
SEDGWICK CMS
15-049755 CHRISTOPHER AYDLETT
11:00 a.m. \%

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

HEARING DOCKET

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

DFT:

JOHN A. HEDRICK, SCUDDER &
HEDRICK,

RALEIGH, NC

ERICA LEWIS, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
WILMINGTON,, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD




