NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337	
TILE NUMBER			
13-707645 9:30 a.m.	MICHELLE GRAHAM v.	PLF:	LEAH L. KING, KING LAW FIRM JACKSONVILLE, NC
	COLUMBUS COUNTY; SEDWICK CMS	DFT:	DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
15-709124 15-017292 9:30 a.m.	CHERYL ANN BREASETT v.	PLF:	KENNETH W. KING JR., KING LAW FIRM JACKSONVILLE, NC
2100 umi	BAYADA HOME HEALTH CARE, INC &	DFT:	JOY H. BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE
	WOODBURY WELLNESS CENTER; GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES &		GROUP, RALEIGH, NC;
	GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE		JAMES E. R. RATLEDGE, WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC
14-043498 10:00 a.m.	RAYMUNDO CARRAZCO	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, ADAMS, BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC
	v. CHENEGA CORPORATION; ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INSURANCE	DFT:	WILLIAM J. CRONE, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
14-725544 10:00 a.m.	CLETIS DEESE	PLF:	STEPHEN MCINTYRE, MUSSELWHITE, MUSSELWHITE, BRANCH &GRANTHAM, LUMBERTON, NC
	v. NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION; CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	DAIVD GORE, NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
15-026123 10:30 a.m.	HOWARD SMITH v.	PLF:	JOHN A. HEDRICK, SCUDDER & HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
10.50 a.m.	NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU; ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	DEF:	CAROLYN T. MARCUS, MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

990246 10:30 a.m. **HENRY L. GRAHAM**

v.

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

 $WESTPOINT\ HOMES\ INCORPORATED;$

HARTFORD

DEF:

PLF:

TRACEY L. JONES, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,

DENNIS &GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET

ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

FILE NUMBER

15-722444 CYNTHIA HORNE PLF: BRIAN M. RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM

11:00 a.m. v. GREENVILLE, NC

CUMBERLAND COUNTY; DFT: DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL,

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

225419 CYNTHIA MARLOWE PLF: LEAH L. KING, KING LAW FIRM

11:00 a.m. v. JACKSONVILLE, NC

NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION; DFT: PATRICK S. WOOTEN, NC DEPT OF

SEDGWICK CMS JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337		
15-735804	DEBRA WOODFORK	PLF:	JAMES A. BRIDWELL, HARDISON &	
9:30 a.m.	V.	ILI.	COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC	
	SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; ESIS	DFT:	JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC	
15-019488 9:30 a.m.	THERESA MURVIN v.	PLF:	J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC	
	SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; ESIS	DFT:	JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC	
14-051719	LINDA RUSS	PLF:	J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER	
10:00 a.m.	v. TABOR CITY EMS; KEY RISK MANAGEMENT	DFT:	& PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON, RALEIGH, NC	
15-724287 10:00 a.m.	KEVIN MARSH v.	PLF:	J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL, OXNER & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC	
	WESTERN EXPRESS, INC; PMA INSURANCE GROUP	DFT:	C. D. TAYLOR PACE, CRANFILL, SUMNER, & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
15-711056	VINAEY HUERTA-PONCE	PLF:	RUSSELL W. JOHNSON, DIENER LAW	
10:30 a.m.	v. SMITHFIELD FOODS, INC; ESIS	DFT:	GROUP, GREENVILLE, NC JOHN D. ELVERS, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC	
15-013077 11:00 a.m.	GLANCIE SWINSON v.	PLF:	WILLIAM L. SENTER, HUTCHENS &	
	PRESTAGE FARMS; GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DFT:	AMBER A. DORRELL, GALLIVAN, WHITE & BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC	
11:00 a.m.		DFT:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Y30077 11:00 a.m. **BRADLEY HILL**

PLF:

DFT:

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

v.

LELAND VOLUNTEER FIRE & RESCUE;

VOLUNTEER SAFETY WORKER'S

JONATHAN ANDERS, ANDERS NEWTON,

RALEIGH, NC

COMPENSATION FUND

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337		
15-741923	LEVERNON CHAVIS	PLF:	KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G.	
9:30 a.m.	V.	rlr:	SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC	
	KBR; BROADSPIRE	DFT:	GREGORY J. NEWTON, ANDERS NEWTON PLLC, RALEIGH, NC	
15-742072 9:30 a.m.	SANDRA GALBERTH v.	PLF:	KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC	
	INTERNATIONAL TEXTILE GROUP; ESIS	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
905058	LARRY R. GOINS	PLF:	THOMAS M. VAN CAMP, VAN CAMP,	
10:00 a.m.	v. NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	N DFT:	MEACHAM & NEWMAN, PINEHURST, NC CATHY HINTON POPE, NC DEPT OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC	
15-723730 14-729748	JOHN D. LOCKLEAR	PLF:	KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC	
10:00 a.m.	v. UNIVERSITY OF NC PEMBROKE; CORVEL	DFT:	CATHY HINTON POPE, NC DEPT OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC	
15-029612 10:30 a.m.	CARLTON P. ACREE	PLF:	STUART D. SMITH, DAVID & ASSOCIATES,	
10:30 a.m.	v. HENDRICK AUTOMOTIVE GROUP; FFVA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO	DFT:	WILMINGTON, NC DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
W88997	MARCUS JACOBS JR	PLF:	MARK D. LOCKLEAR, LOCKLEAR	
10:30 a.m.	V		JACOBS HUNT & BROOKS, LUMBERTON, NC	
10.30 a. III.	v. PIKINGTON NORTH AMERICA INC; SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	

15-735918 CHRISTOPHER PAIT PLF: NO ATTORNEY OF RECORD.

11:00 a.m. v.

AMERICAN MANPOWER SERVICES INC; ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO

DAVID A. RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337		
	FILE NUMBER			
14-780638 9:30 a.m.	DIANNA MURRAY v.	PLF:	CHRISTOPHER M. WEST, WHITE & STRADLEY, RALEIGH, NC	
9000 m	FAMILY EMERGENCY TEEN SHELTER; PATRIOT RISK SERVICES	DFT:	JULIA M. HOOTEN, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, ASHEVILLE, NC	
15-722641	WALTER WILSON	PLF:	CAMERON D. SIMMONS, CRUMLEY	
9:30 a.m.	V.	DET.	ROBERTS, GREENSBORO, NC	
	SELECT STAFFING CO; CORVEL	DFT:	JASON R. SHOEMAKER, MULLEN HOLLAND & COOPER, GASTONIA, NC	
15-033387 10:00 a.m.	BOBBY LOCKLEAR	PLF:	CAMERON SIMMONS, CRUMLEY	
10:00 a.m.	v. CENTURY CONTRACTORS INC;	DFT:	ROBERTS, GREENSBORO, NC JOHN H. RUSSELL JR, MULLAND	
	GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	D11.	HOLLAND & COOPER, GASTONIA, NC	
15-732618	ARNOLD HUTCHINSON	PLF:	PAUL J. EKSTER, WRIGHT WORLEY POPE	
10:00 a.m.	v. SURGEON HOSPITABLITY GROUP LLC; AMTRUST	DFT:	EKSTER & MOSS, TABOR CITY, NC NO ATTORNEY OF RECORD	
15-020664 10:30 a.m.	MARTY A. CAULDER v.	PLF:	KEVIN BUNN, KEVIN BUNN CARY, NC	
TOLOU HAIII	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO; LIBERTY MUTUAL INS	DFT:	LORI M. ALLEN, YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON, RALEIGH, NC	
X69819 10:30 a.m.	WENDY S. ROBINETTE v.	PLF:	SCOTT H. OVERHOLT, OVERHOLT LAW FIRM, WILMINGTON, NC	
	0. 5			

BRIAN J. KROMKE, CRANFILL SUMNER &

HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC

OLD HERITAGE LANDSCAPING; DFT:

THE HARTFORD

14-045578 GEORGE SAKELLAROPOULOS PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD 11:00 a.m. v.

ADVANTAGE SALES & MARKETING INC; DFT: JASON E. TOUPS, MCANGUS

THE HARTFORD GOUDELOCK COURIE, WRIGHTSVILLE

BEACH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION **HEARING DOCKET**

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2016 COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER **BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214**

106 WEST BROAD STREET

ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

FILE NUMBER

15-731630 ABNER LOPEZ GARCIA PLF: SUSAN A. OVERBY, JAMES SCOTT

FARRIN

11:00 a.m. **DURHAM, NC** v.

> GORE HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING **DFT: CARLA MARTIN COBB, TEAGUE** FIRST BENEFITS INSURANCE MUTUAL

CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM,

RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337	
15-020302	ELISHA SMITH	PLF:	VALERIE A. JOHNSON, COPELY JOHNSON
9:30 a.m.	v. ROBERTS COMPANY FIELD SERV; KEY RISK INSURANCE CO	DFT:	GRONINGER, DURHAM, NC WILLIAM JOSEPH AUSTIN JR, WARD & SMITH, RALEIGH, NC
14-702932	JERRY CARTER	PLF:	
9:30 a.m.	v. SMITHFIELD FOODSf; ESIS	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
13-732133	KENNETH SIMMONS	PLF:	JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, MUSSELWHITE
10:00 a.m.	v. BLADEN COUNTY; SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
15-735268	MILTON GUSTAVO AMEZQUITA GUZMAN	PLF:	
10:00 a.m.	v. RANDY STEPHENS; STONEWOOD INSURANCE	DFT:	WILLIAMS, WILMINGTON, NC MATTHEW P. BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS & POPE, RALEIGH, NC
15-054503 10:30 a.m.	JOSE SANABRIA-DUARTE v.	PLF:	BENJAMIN D.WILLIAMS, GIRWOOD & WILLIAMS, WILMINGTON, NC
	FAUSTO JOEL REYES CONSTRUCTION;	DFT:	RYAN BISPLINGHOFF, MCANGUS

BERKLEY RISK ADMINISTRATORS

GOUDELOCK & COURIE, WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH, NC

15-030058 10:30 a.m. JAMES D. ELLIOT

 \mathbf{v} .

JOHNSON EQUIPMENT CO;

SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE CO

PLF:

WILL M. CALLIHAN, MCGOUGAN LAW

FIRM, WHITEVILLE, NC

DFT:

BEN MOELLER, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK

& COURIE, RALEIGH, NC

.....

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2016 COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER **BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214**

106 WEST BROAD STREET

ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

FILE NUMBER

15-711088 DENNIS MCKINLEY PLF: JOHN A. HEDRICK, SCUDDER &

HEDRICK,

11:00 a.m. RALEIGH, NC v.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER; **DFT:** ERICA LEWIS, HEDRICK GARDNER SEDGWICK CMS

KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,

WILMINGTON,, NC

15-049755 CHRISTOPHER AYDLETT PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

11:00 a.m.

SHERWIN WILLIAMS DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD